AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #65 AMENDMENT III

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #65 (030-S0211), made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and PCI LLC, a Florida LLC, and DBA PCI Software Solutions LLC, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principle place of business is 5402 Beaumont Center Blvd., Suite 102, Tampa FL 33634 and whose Agent for Service of Process is Corpgate, Inc., at 5401 Scotts Valley Drive, Scotts Valley, CA 95066; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide software license and support for the Revenue Collection System cashiering system services for the Treasurer-Tax Collector Department, in accordance with Agreement for Services #65 (030-S0211) as approved by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors and executed on November 30, 2001, and Amendment I, dated November 18, 2008, and Amendment II dated October 29, 2013, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to substitute Carmela Roberts for Sylvia Earl in the said Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #65 (030-S0211) shall be amended a third time as follows:

ARTICLE III

Compensation for Services, Paragraph 1, Sentence 1: For services provided herein pursuant to the software license fee, County agrees to pay Consultant quarterly in advance.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #65 (030-S0211), and Amendment I and Amendment II shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

Treasurer-Tax Collector

Treasurer-Tax Collector Department

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to that Agreement for Services #65 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

	Dated:	
	Ву:	Chair Board of Supervisors "County"
ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Deputy Clerk	Dated:	County
CONS PCI LLC dba PCI Software Solutions LLC	ULTANT	
By: Alastair Main President "Consultant"	Dated:	
By:Corporate Secretary	Dated:	
(JLS)		(#65)